503000950 10/01/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3047549

CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution D THIERRY CHAPUSOT 09/25/2014 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: WELCOOP PHARMA Street Address: 7 ALLEE DE VINCENNES Internal Address: TECHNOPOLE NANCY-BRABOIS City: VANDOEUVRE LES NANCY State/Country: FRANCE Postal Code: F-54500 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number PCT Number: FR1350784 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (866)707-7596 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if providel <t< th=""><th colspan="2">SUBMISSION TYPE:</th><th colspan="4">NEW ASSIGNMENT</th></t<>	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
Name Execution IC HIERRY CHAPUSOT 09/25/2014 ECEIVING PARTY DATA 09/25/2014 Iame: WELCOOP PHARMA treet Address: 7 ALLEE DE VINCENNES treet Address: TECHNOPOLE NANCY-BRABOIS ity: VANDOEUVRE LES NANCY tate/Country: FRANCE rostal Code: F-54500 ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number CT Number: FR1350784 SORRESPONDENCE DATA ax Number: costal ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen via US Mail. hone: rorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. hone: rorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. hone: rorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. hone: rorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. hone: rorrespondence	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
HIERRY CHAPUSOT 09/25/2014 ECEIVING PARTY DATA Tame: WELCOOP PHARMA Teet Address: 7 ALLEE DE VINCENNES TECHNOPOLE NANCY-BRABOIS TECHNOPOLE NANCY-BRABOIS TECHNOPOLE NANCY-BRABOIS TECHNOPOLE NANCY FRANCE TECHNOPOLE NANCY TECHNOPOLE NANCH TECHNOPOLE NANCH TECHNOPOLE NANCH TECHNOPOLE NANCY TECHNOPOLE NANCH TECHNOPOLE	ONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Internal Address: Year Year Street Address: 7 ALLEE DE VINCENNES Internal Address: TECHNOPOLE NANCY-BRABOIS City: VANDOEUVRE LES NANCY State/Country: FRANCE Postal Code: F-54500 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type PCT Number: FR1350784 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (866)707-7596 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usin			Name		Execution D	
lame: WELCOOP PHARMA street Address: 7 ALLEE DE VINCENNES iternal Address: TECHNOPOLE NANCY-BRABOIS Sity: VANDOEUVRE LES NANCY itate/Country: FRANCE Postal Code: F-54500 Property Type Number Property Type Number CT Number: FR1350784 CORRESPONDENCE DATA (866)707-7596 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 7138029144 imail: achu@craftchu.com Sorrespondent Name: ANDREW W. CHU Address Line 1: 1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 Address Line 2: CRAFT CHU PLLC Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008	THIERRY CHAPUSOT					09/25/2014
Street Address: 7 ALLEE DE VINCENNES Internal Address: TECHNOPOLE NANCY-BRABOIS Dity: VANDOEUVRE LES NANCY State/Country: FRANCE Postal Code: F-54500 Property Type Number Property Type Number PCT Number: FR1350784 CORRESPONDENCE DATA FR1350784 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 7138029144 Email: achu@craftchu.com Correspondent Name: ANDREW W. CHU Address Line 1: 1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 Address Line 2: CRAFT CHU PLLC Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008	RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Internal Address: TECHNOPOLE NANCY-BRABOIS City: VANDOEUVRE LES NANCY State/Country: FRANCE Postal Code: F-54500 Property Type Number PCT Number: FR1350784 PCT Number: FR1350784 CORRESPONDENCE DATA FR1350784 Fax Number: (866)707-7596 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 7138029144 Email: achu@craftchu.com Correspondent Name: ANDREW W. CHU Address Line 1: 1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 Address Line 2: CRAFT CHU PLLC Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008	Name:	WELCOO	P PHARMA			
City: VANDOEUVRE LES NANCY State/Country: FRANCE Postal Code: F-54500 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type PCT Number: FR1350784 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (866)707-7596 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 7138029144 Email: achu@craftchu.com Correspondent Name: ANDREW W. CHU Address Line 1: 1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 Address Line 2: CRAFT CHU PLLC Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008	Street Address:	7 ALLEE I	DE VINCENNES			
State/Country: FRANCE Postal Code: F-54500 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number PCT Number: FR1350784 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (866)707-7596 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 7138029144 Email: achu@craftchu.com Correspondent Name: ANDREW W. CHU Address Line 1: 1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 Address Line 2: CRAFT CHU PLLC Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 159/158	nternal Address:	TECHNO	POLE NANCY-BRABOIS			
Postal Code: F-54500 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number PCT Number: FR1350784 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (866)707-7596 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 7138029144 Email: achu@craftchu.com Correspondent Name: ANDREW W. CHU Address Line 1: 1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 Address Line 2: CRAFT CHU PLLC Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 159/158	City:	VANDOE	UVRE LES NANCY			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number PCT Number: FR1350784 PCT Number: (866)707-7596 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (866)707-7596 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 7138029144 Email: achu@craftchu.com Correspondent Name: ANDREW W. CHU Address Line 1: 1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 Address Line 2: CRAFT CHU PLLC Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 159/158	State/Country:	FRANCE				
Property TypeNumberPCT Number:FR1350784PCT Number:FR1350784CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(866)707-7596Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:7138029144Email:achu@craftchu.comCorrespondent Name:ANDREW W. CHUAddress Line 1:1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410Address Line 2:CRAFT CHU PLLCAddress Line 4:HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:159/158	ostal Code:	F-54500				
ax Number:(866)707-7596Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.hone:7138029144mail:achu@craftchu.comcorrespondent Name:ANDREW W. CHUddress Line 1:1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410ddress Line 2:CRAFT CHU PLLCddress Line 4:HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:159/158			1330764			
Fax Number:(866)707-7596Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:7138029144Email:achu@craftchu.comCorrespondent Name:ANDREW W. CHUAddress Line 1:1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410Address Line 2:CRAFT CHU PLLCAddress Line 4:HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:159/158	PCT Number:	FR	31350784]	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:7138029144Email:achu@craftchu.comCorrespondent Name:ANDREW W. CHUAddress Line 1:1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410Address Line 2:CRAFT CHU PLLCAddress Line 4:HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:159/158	CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Ising a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:7138029144Email:achu@craftchu.comCorrespondent Name:ANDREW W. CHUAddress Line 1:1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410Address Line 2:CRAFT CHU PLLCAddress Line 4:HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:159/158		•	,			
Phone:7138029144Email:achu@craftchu.comCorrespondent Name:ANDREW W. CHUAddress Line 1:1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410Address Line 2:CRAFT CHU PLLCAddress Line 4:HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:159/158						
Correspondent Name:ANDREW W. CHUAddress Line 1:1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410Address Line 2:CRAFT CHU PLLCAddress Line 4:HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:159/158						man
Address Line 1: 1445 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 410 Address Line 2: CRAFT CHU PLLC Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 159/158	Email:	acl	hu@craftchu.com			
Address Line 2: CRAFT CHU PLLC Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 159/158	Correspondent Name:	AN	NDREW W. CHU			
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77008 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 159/158	Address Line 1:	14	45 NORTH LOOP WEST, S	UITE 41)	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 159/158		CF	RAFT CHU PLLC			
	Address Line 2:	HC	OUSTON, TEXAS 77008			
			159/158			
AME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW W. CHU	Address Line 4:	JMBER:	100/100			
IGNATURE: /Andrew W. Chu/	Address Line 4:	JMBER:	ANDREW W. CHU			
ATE SIGNED: 10/01/2014	Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER:	JMBER:	ANDREW W. CHU			

source=159158assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Thierry CHAPUSOT 19 Chemin de L'Ermitage Messein F-54850 FR

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

Title of Invention <u>MEDICAL DEVICE FOR THE MEASUREMENT AND</u> PROCESSING OF A HEALTH PARAMETER OF A PATIENT.

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on <u>11 April</u> 2013 under Serial No. <u>PCT/FR13/50784</u>, and (priority to _____) (reference 159/158)

WHEREAS:

WELCOOP PHARMA

Address: 7 allée de Vincennes TECHNOPÔLE NANCY-BRABOIS Vandoeuvre Les Nancy F-54500 FR

(A compagnie, SA, société anonyme, of France)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the 100% interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE 100% of the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any utility, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly

159.158-1 of 2

execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal

September 21th 2014 this day of Full Names of Inventor(s) as Assignor ttu

Signature: / Name: Thierry CHAPUSOT

159.158-2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/01/2014